1
D2FW-G  Sealed Basic Switch for M4 Screw Mounting
A Sealed Switch for Mechanical
Detection in Automobiles and Industrial
Vehicles (Conforming to IP67)
■ Single-point mounting with an M4 screw.
■ Incorporates a fixed leaf lever for tough environ-
ments.
■ Molded lead wires are installed using lead-free
connections for environmental conservation.
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Ratings/Contact Specifications
2: For general load
0: For micro load
2. Actuator
7: Leaf lever
8: Long leaf lever
3. Contact Form
1: SPDT
2: SPST-NC
3: SPST-NO
■ List of Models
Note: The standard length of the molded lead wires (AVS0.5) is 30 cm.
RoHS Compliant
D2FW-G@@@M
1    2   3
Actuator Rated load Contact form
(molded lead wires)
Model
1 A SPDT D2FW-G271M
SPST-NC D2FW-G272M
SPST-NO D2FW-G273M
0.1 A SPDT D2FW-G071M
SPST-NC D2FW-G072M
SPST-NO D2FW-G073M
1 A SPDT D2FW-G281M
SPST-NC D2FW-G282M
SPST-NO D2FW-G283M
0.1 A SPDT D2FW-G081M
SPST-NC D2FW-G082M
SPST-NO D2FW-G083M
Leaf lever
Long leaf lever
2
D2FW-GD2FW-G
Specifications
■ Ratings
Note: The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
Ambient humidity: 65±5%
Operating frequency: 30 operations/min
■ Characteristics
Note: 1. The data given above are initial values.
2. For the pin plunger models, the above values apply for use at the free position, operating position, and total travel position.
For the lever models, they apply at the total travel position.
The values shown apply for malfunctions of 1 ms max.
3. For testing conditions, consult your OMRON sales representative.
■ Contact Specifications
Note: For more information on the minimum applicable load, refer to Using Micro Loads on page 4.
Rated voltage D2FW-G2@ (general load models) D2FW-G0@ (micro load models)
Resistive load
30 VDC 1 A 0.1 A
Item D2FW-G2@ D2FW-G0@
Operating speed 1 mm to 500 mm/s